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| am writing this letter to bring attention to the critical issue of water conservation
and the imperative need to honor the contributions of women in this domamn. Water, as
we all know, is fundamental to life and the sustenance of ecosystems. However, many

of our water bodies are under threat due to pollution, littering, and other forms of
degradation. in light of this, it is essential that we recognize and celebrate the efforts of
those who have dedicated themselves to the cause of water conservation.

DO No. Mi2/2024-NWM-MOWR-Part(1)

2. Ministry of Ja! Shakti has been implementing "Jal Shakli Abhiyan: Catch the
Rain” (JSA: CTR) campaign to nudge the States and stakeholders for conserving
rainwater. The fifth in the series of JSAs viz. JSA: CTR 2024 has been launched on
09.03.2024 with the theme “Nari Shakti se Jal Shakti". It will be implemented from 9th
March, 2024 to 30th November, 2024, covering the pre-monsoon and monsoon
seasons. It will encompass both urban and rural areas across all districts in the nation
In the current year, JSA:CTR - 2024 envisages implementation of three sub- themes 1.e.
'‘Celebrating Women for Water', ‘Respect for Water' and ‘Paramparik Paani Bachao

Parampara'.

3. In the sub-theme "Celebrating Women for Water," one of the action points is 1o
initiate a drive aimed at collecting 100 stories of women who are actively engaged in
conserving water within their respective communities over the next 100 days. These

stories will later be compiled into a comprehensive compendium.

4, In this context, you are requested share stories featuring women fighting for
water conservation. These stories can be sourced from various platforms, including
podcast series speakers. By sharing these narratives, we not only enrich the pool of
potential candidates for naming water bodies but also ensure that deserving individuals

are duly acknowledged and honored.
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Shri Nitesh Kumar Mishra

Joint Secretary (YA)
Ministry of youth Affairs & Sports

Department of Youth Affairs,

Room No. 114,
C Wing, Shastri Bhawan,
Dr. Rajendra prasad Road,

New Delhi - 110001



: M Gmail UP SNO NSS Lucknow <upsno.luck@gmail.com>

Jal Shakti Abhiyan- reg.

1 message
GOI NSS Regional Directorate UP & UK Lucknow <nssrclucknow@gmail.com> 5 June 2024 at 14:08
To: "nssvbspu jnp"” <nssvbspu jnp@gmail.com>, sompal singh <sompalsingh09@gmail.com>, Parveen Kumar <nssddugug@gmail.com>,
om prakash singh <opsingh1008@gmail.com>, Registrar BU <registrar.bujhansi@gmail.com>, "Mr. NSS Dr. Rmlau"
<nssrmlau@gmail.com>, Mohan Tiwari <mochantiwarirmlau@gmail.com>, registrar.msduniversity.azamgarh@gmail.com, "Dr.Abhimanyu
yadav" <abhi5571@gmail.com>, Virendra singh1839 <virendrasingh1839@gmail.com>, nsslkouniv@gmail.com, registrar@prsuniv.ac.in,
nss.office@mgkvp.ac.in, NSS Coordinator <nss.coordinator@mgkvp.ac.in>, Ramvir Singh Chauhan <rvschauhan@yahoo.com=,
answer.dev@gmail.com, Programme Coordinator NSS UOA <nssuoa@gmail.com>, Ram Narayan Meena
<ramnarayanbhu@gmail.com>, meenarn@bhu.ac.in, "Dr. Bhupendra Kumar" <dr.bh.kumar@gmail.com>, DR SHYAM MISHRA
<drshyammishra395@gmail.com>, drneetavarshney@gmail.com, nssjncu@gmail.com, krishna kumar Singh <kksinghd@gmail.com>.
Dr.dkgarg000@yahoo.in, suneshwer prasad <suneshwerprasad@gmail.com>, ahusainamu@yahoo.co.in, National Service Scheme
<nssamualigarh@gmail.com>, Satyam kumar Kesari <satyamkumarkesari@gmail.com>, coordinator NSS
<Coordinator.nss@mgug.ac.in>, "R. S. Sengar" <sengarbiotech?@gmail.com>, Rakesh Sengar <sengar065@gmail.com>,
sengarB5@hotmail.com, Archana Singh <arc.aptcl@gmail.com>, archana@breakthrough.tv, PC_NSS Unit_BUAT
<nss.buat@gmail.com>, Anand Chaubey <anandsoil@gmail.com>, NSS Galgotias University <nss@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in>,
nalinimisra2014@gmail.com, nalinimisra@kmclu.ac.in, SIDDHARTHA JAIN <siddhartha.jain@mangalayatan.edu.in>, fo@dsmnru.ac.in,
registrar@dsmnru.ac.in, Debasish Niyogi <niyogivetpath@gmail.com>, National Service <nss.bbau@gmail.com>, Pawan Chaurasia
<pkc.gkp@gmail.com>, NSS JRDU <nssjrdu@gmail.com>, jrbuniversity@yahoo.com, Ramprakash Yadava <rams34052@gmail.com>,
nss@subharti.org, "Dr. Subhash Chandra Thaledi” <sthaledi@gmail.com>, mmjbhgbu@gmail.com, Principal.son@sanskriti.edu.in,
Prabhash Chandra Pathak <prabhash_pathak@hotmail. com>, registrar@biu.edu.in, registrar@jiit.ac.in; alka.sarma@jiit ac.in, NSS CSU
Lucknow <nsscsulko@gmail.com>, bachchabharati1959@gmail.com, alokkumarmishraedu@gmail.com, nssduvasu@gmail.com,
registrar@aktu.ac.in, Director.sports@niu.edu.in, Up Shiksha Nideshak Lucknow <ddrmlko@gmail.com>, Diputy Director Education Ninth
Region Faizabad <ddrfzb@gmail.com>, Ddr Agra <ddragra123@gmail.com>, JOINT DIRECTOR EDUCATION SAHARANPUR
<jdedusre@gmail.com> DDR GORAKHPUR <ddrgkp001@gmail.com>, ddrbasti5 1@gmail.com, ddr mbd <ddrmbd@gmail.com>, JD
Aligarh <jdaligarh123@gmail.com>, Deputy Director <ddrbareilly@gmail.com>, ddrkanpurnagar@gmail.com, DOR MEERUT
<ddrmeerut123@gmail.com>, nsscoordinator hnbgu@gmail.com, "Dr. Kiran Verma® <divyakiranyog@gmail.com>, Vijay Parchey
<vparchey@gmail.com>, Jagram.meena@gkv.ac.in, dean@gbpuat-tech.ac.in. Dr Gauray Varshney <gauravdips@gmail com>, Sushil
Bahuguna <nsssdsuv2018@gmail.com>, apmishra@ddn.upes.ac.in, Naveen Singhal <Dean.alumni.relations@dituniversity.edu.in>,
Umakant Indolia <Umakant.indolia@gmail.com>, Mamtaaswal.edu@gmail.com, nssgeu@gmail.com, AD KUMAYUN

<Ad kumayunmandal@gmail.com>, adgarhwalmandalpauri@gmail.com, DTE <Dte2003@rediffmail. com>, 2T TeRotial
<Dtepcnss17 @gmail.com> '

Cc: UP SNO NSS Lucknow <upsno.luck@gmail.com>, "Sh. Ajay Agarwal SNO Uttrakhand" <nssuttarakhand2002@rediffmail.com>, Nss
Slo <nssslo11@gmail.com>

SirMadam,

Please find the attachment on the subject cited above.
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